

S. No. 26
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 692/2019

Kadseema Akhter

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Muzaffar Ahmad, Adv, vice Mr. G.Q.Bhat, Adv.

Vs.

State of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

17.05.2022

An adjournment is sought by learned proxy counsel on the ground that Mr. G.Q.Bhat, learned arguing counsel in this case is not available today due to personal reason.

Adjourned on the request.

List again on 18th August, 2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

17.05.2022

"Shamim Dar"