

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP 692/2019**

**KADSEEMA AKHTER**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Huda Parvez, Adv. vice  
Mr. Rizwan-ul-Zaman, Advocate

**Vs**

**STATE OF JK AND OTHERS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir Malik, Dy. AG with  
Ms. Shaila Shamim, AC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**20.11.2024**

Record be kept available on the next date of hearing.

List on 07.02.2025.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**20.11.2024**

ARIF