

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP 692/2019[WP(C) 1045/2019]
CM(1942/2019[1/2019])**

KADSEEMA AKHTER

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rizwan ul Zaman, Advocate

Vs.

**STATE OF J AND K AND ORS. (SOCIAL
WELFARE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rahila, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

03.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of two weeks for producing the record in terms of order dated 04.07.2025.
2. List on 07.11.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

03.09.2025

“Adil Ismail”